RESOLUTION NO.	- 2016
----------------	--------

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A GENERAL SERVICES AGREEMENT AND STATEMENT OF WORK (AWARDED PURSUANT TO RFP NO. 59-2015) WITH NTT DATA, INC., FOR CONFIGURATION AND DEPLOYMENT OF A CLOUD-BASED LEXCALL CITIZEN REQUEST MANAGEMENT (CRM) SYSTEM, AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED \$810,716.72.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute the General Services Agreement and Statement of Work (awarded pursuant to RFP No. 59-2015), which are attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with NTT Data, Inc., for configuration and deployment of a cloud-based LexCall Citizen Request Management (CRM) System, at a cost not to exceed \$810,716.72.

Section 2 - That an amount not to exceed \$810,716.72 be and hereby is approved for payment to NTT Data, Inc., from the following accounts: #1115-160302-96202 (\$583,716.04), #2607-160302-96202 (\$170,250.51), #4002-160302-96202 (\$48,643.00), and #4051-160302-96202 (\$8,107.17) pursuant to the terms of the Agreement and Statement of Work.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR		
ATTEST:			
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL			

1117-16_X:\Cases\LEXCALL\16-LE0001\LEG\00550529.DOC